YARD SALES REGISTRATION & AGREEMENT

HISTORIC OLD WEST END FESTIVAL JUNE 1st & 2nd, 2024

The undersigned hereinafter known as the "vendor" and the Old West End Festival Committee (OWEF) hereby enter into the following agreement:

The association requests from the vendor a donation of twenty- five dollars (\$25.00). In exchange the Old West End Festival authorizes the below applicant to conduct a sale (yard, garage, casual) on June 1st and/or 2nd, 2024, during the OldWest End Festival 2024 event. The OWEF agrees to provide a yard sign denoting and advertising vendor's yard sale, and to include the vendor's sale location in a listing of yard sales to be distributed at the information booths, as well as available to the public via a downloadable, mobile friendly map. Yard signs can be picked up at 2320 Scottwood during the following times:

Thursday, May 30, 6:00-7:00 Friday, May 31, 11:00-12:00

Call/text Michelle/Vod if these times don't work for you or you need to have it delivered.

Vendor agrees to sell no new merchandise or food in accordance with regulations of the City of Toledo code Chapter 745 (peddlers) and the State of Ohio Revised Codes 5739.31 and 5739.99. Should vendor fail to abide by the City Code or ORC, vendor understands and agrees that penalty or charges will be the full responsibility of the vendor.

The vendor hereby waives any claims against the Old West End Festival, the Old West End Association, its executive board, volunteers, hired staff or independent contractors of any nature whatsoever, whether now existing or which may exist in the future and/or indirectly.

Please make checks/money orders payable to: The Old West End Festival

Mail completed form and payment to: Michelle (aka VOD) Atkinson PO Box 4652, Toledo, OH 43610-0652

Want to sign-up and submit your payment online?

Head to: toledooldwestend.com

Phone: 419-367-5444

PLEASE PRINT

Email: michelleransomatkinson@gmail.com

